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Purpose 
Standardize recording of individual feed intake and methane 
emissions 

Species – Breeds – Traits 

 Ruminants: dairy cattle, beef cattle, sheep, goats 
 All breeds 
(1) Dry matter intake, (2) Enteric methane emissions 

Standards & Guidelines 

Dry matter intake – guidelines on how, when and what to 
record 

Methane output – guidelines on (1) how, when and what to 
record, and (2) how to compare and combine 

measurements with different techniques 

Services & Other 

Provide a forum to collaborate, exchange information and 
learn from each other on aspects of recording and using 
dry matter intake and methane outputs data 

Develop, provide and promote a system and standards for 
data storage and genetic evaluation services which will 

form the basis of services that ICAR will provide on a 
user-pays basis 

Issues & Points for Discussion  Ensure link with Animal Data Exchange WG 

 
Structure: 
 
Chair: Roel Veerkamp 
Vice Chair/Secretary: Yvette de Haas 
 
ICAR contact person: Brian Wickham 
 
Members working group: 

Jennie Pryce jennie.pryce@ecodev.vic.gov.au  Melbourne Australia 

Filippo Miglior miglior@cdn.ca  Guelph/CDN Canada 

Nina Krattenmacher nkrattenmacher@tierzucht.uni-kiel.de University Kiel Germany 

Raffaella Finocchiaro raffaellafinocchiaro@anafi.it  ANAFI Italy 

Birgit Gredler birgit.gredler@qualitasag.ch  Qualitas AG Switzerland 

Phil Garnsworthy Phil.Garnsworthy@nottingham.ac.uk Nottingham University United Kingdom 

Gilles Renand gilles.renand@jouy.inra.fr INRA France 
 
Industry liaison group: 

 

Marco Winters Marco.Winters@dairyco.ahdb.org.uk DairyCo UK 

Daniel Abernethy dabernethy@adhis.com.au ADHIS AUS 

Juan Pena juan.pena@conafe.com Conafe Spain 

Andrew Cromie acromie@icbf.com ICBF Ireland 

Sijne Van Beek Sijne.van.der.Beek@crv4all.com CRV The Netherlands 

 
Research liaison group: 
 

First Name Family Name Email Address Employer Country 

Nico Peiren Nico.Peiren@ilvo.vlaanderen.be  ILVO Belgium 

Meil Hostens miel.hostens@ugent.be  University of Gent Belgium 

Yuri Montanholi Yuri.Montanholi@Dal.ca  Dalhousie University Canada 

Daniel Lefebvre DLefebvre@Valacta.com  Valacta Canada 

Peter Lovendahl peter.lovendahl@mbg.au.dk  Aarhus University Danemark 

Jan Lassen jan.lassen@mbg.au.dk  Aarhus University Denmark 
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Romain Saintilan romain.saintilan@jouy.inra.fr  INRA France 

Maguy Eugene maguy.eugene@clermont.inra.fr  INRA France 

Georg Thaller gthaller@tierzucht.uni-kiel.de  University Kiel Germany 

Eva Lewis eva.lewis@teagasc.ie  Teagasc Ireland 

Martino Casandro martino.cassandro@unipd.it  University of Padova Italy 

Stephanie Minery stephanie.minery@idele.fr IDELE France 

Eileen Wall Eileen.wall@sruc.ac.uk SRUC UK 
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